20240709000207060 07/09/2024 12:26:19 PM UCC1 1/3



	C FINANCING STATEMENT									
Α. Ν	IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)									
В. Е	-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)									
C. 8	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)									
	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226									
			UE ADOVE CDACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE I	ICE ONLY					
1.	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's									
1	name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
	TO. OROMINE									
	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MARINCIN	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ALEX	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX					
	AILING ADDRESS 7TH ST NW	ALABASTER	STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35007	COUNTRY USA					
OR	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX									
2c M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY					
20. 100	ALINO ADDITEOU		OIAIL	T OOTAL OODL						
ſ	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secur	ed Party name (3a or 3	3b)						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			SUFFIX					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N		CITY BIRMINGHAM	STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY					
4. C	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:									
	C Replacement,Heat Pump,3.5 Ton Heat Pump Conde	enser, Air Handler, and Heat Kit,4MX	(CB0004ACAAB)	4,225280008N,RunTi	T u					
5. Ch	eck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is 🔲 held in a	Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Persona	al Representative					
_	heck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:		_	Check only if applicable and check only one box:						
	Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	☐ A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility ☐ Canaignes/Canaignes ☐ Caller/But	Agricultural							
1. AL	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buy	rer 🔲 Bailee/Ba	ilor Licensee/Licen	ISOF					
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 00.00	Shelby County								
		INITEDNIATION	MAL ASSOCIATION	OF COMMERCIAL ADI	MINICTOATOBC/IACA)					

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUNOW INSTRUCTIONS	1								
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Stater	1								
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here									
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
				4						
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MARINCIN									
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME									
	ALEX									
				4						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY					
10 D	ERTOR'S NAME: Provide (10e or 10b) only one additional Debtor had	na ar Dahtar nama that i	did not fit in line 1b o							
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c									
10	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
4	VI. INTONIO DEL LA LICE CILIDATA NACE									
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME									
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME									
	INDIVIDUAL OF INCOFFICE VALUE									
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX			
10c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35007	COUNTRY			
11 	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIG	NOR SECURED I	PARTY'S NAME	· Provide o	nly one name	2 (112 or 11b)				
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	THOIR OLUGINED	AITTONAINE	. Flovide o	Thy <u>One</u> hank	2 (11a 01 11b)				
OR 11	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX					
11c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):									
13.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in	the 14. This FINA	ANCING STATEMEN	IT:			_			
	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		ers timber to be cut		covers as-ex	dracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing			
	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 19 Debtor does not have a record interest):		on of real estate:	T # 2015	:0713000°	235130 LECAL DEG	SCDIDTION: SEE			
,			SOURCE OF TITLE: INST # 20150713000235130 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED							
17. MI	SCELLANEOUS:									

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

This instrument was prepared by: B. Christopher Battles 3150 Highway 52 West Pelham, AL 35124

Send tax notice to: Alex J. Marincin Hali M. Marincin 203 - 7th Street NW Alabaster, AL 35007

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

20150713000235130 07/13/2015 09:39:15 AM DEEDS 1/2

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of One hundred thirty three thousand and no/100 (\$133,000.00), to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged, I or we, James T. Cook and Dalila Cook, husband and wife (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Alex J. Marincin and Hali M. Marincin (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 10, according to the Resurvey of Blocks 5 and 12, Alabaster Gardens, as recorded in Map Book 9, Page 51, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to mineral and mining rights if not owned by Grantor.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any of record.

\$130,591.00 of the purchase price herein above has been paid by a purchase money mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

In Witness Whereof, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 1st day of July, 2015.

by his agent and attorney in fact

Steve A. Cook

Dalila Cook

by her agent and attorney in fact

Steve A. Cook

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, Kelly B. Furgerson, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Steve A. Cook, whose name as Agent and Attorney in Fact for James T. Cook and Dalila Cook, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he, in his capacity as such Attorney in Fact, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 1st day of July, 2015.

KELLY B. FURGERSON Notary Public, State of Alabama

Alabama State At Large My Commi: w

Octobe S

Notary Public

Filed and Recorded My Commission Expires: 10-21-2018

Official Public Records

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk

Shelby County, AL 07/09/2024 12:26:19 PM \$53.00 JOANN 20240709000207060

alli 5. Beyl